broader mandate of responding when crisis occurs, while also 

addressing long-standing vulnerability and need. 

Today, through the distribution of Disaster Relief Grants and 

Home Repair Grants, the Ministry is providing support to sixty-

seven (67) households, benefitting two hundred and twenty-

eight (228) individuals, with total assistance amounting to one 

million, one hundred and seventy-one thousand, seven 

hundred and ten dollars ($1,171,710.50). 

But this engagement is about far more than figures. 

It is about restoring stability and purpose where life has been 

unfortunately disrupted. 

It is about ensuring safety where risk once existed. 

And it is about reaffirming that Government has a duty to stand